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The COVID-19 pandemic is causing devastating economic and social disruption all over the 
world. The Bangladesh Rural Advancement Committee (BRAC) stated that 75% of people in 
rural areas are at risk of falling into extreme poverty. The situation affected the ability of 
people in rural areas to meet their basic needs. To support families in battling COVID-19, 
Plan International Bangladesh has distributed 4,450 hygiene kits to targeted households 
under the ICDRM project.

distribution period : 10-20 september, 2020Inclusive Community Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Project (ICDRM)

HYGIENE kit distribution
for covid-19 emergency response

Hygiene kit package distributed per family

Bathing Soap

Packages of Sanitary Pads

1 kg Detergent Powder1

10

4

1

1

15

Plastic Bucket with lid and tap (with 20 liters capacity)

Masks (3 layers of cloth)

Plastic Jug (with 3.5 liters capacity)

Families with 
adolescent girls and 

young women 
(10-19 years)

female-headed families

Landless
Land less than  

20 decimals
Income less than 6,000 

BDT per month

Families with people 
with special needs Child-headed families

Beneficiary selection criteria:

Additional distribution:
  • 52 sets of PPE (gown, mask, safety goggles, head cover, gloves, shoe covers and 
   socks) for 26 health workers.  
  • 13 hand washing machines for 10 Community Clinics and 3 Family Welfare Centers
  • 4,000 masks for 500 most vulnerable shop keepers.
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